
1 
 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO 
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT 

 
ERIC NEVINS dba NEVINS PROFESSIONAL INVESTIGATIONS 

 
Professional Administrative Investigative Services 

Procured through County of Riverside Contract ID# SHARC-95353-007-06/24 
 
 

 THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES 
AGREEMENT (“Third Amendment”) is made and entered into this __________ day of 
____________________, 2025, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter 
city and municipal corporation (“City”), and ERIC NEVINS, a sole proprietor, doing business as 
NEVINS PROFESSIONAL INVESTIGATIONS (“Consultant”), California Private Investigator 
License No. 188286, with respect to the following: 
 

RECITALS 
 

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain Professional Consultant 
Services Agreement, dated April 27, 2021 (“Agreement”), for Professional Administrative 
Investigative Services; 

 
WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain First Amendment to 

Professional Consultant Services Agreement, dated November 22, 2021 (“First Amendment”); 
 
WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain Second Amendment to 

Professional Consultant Services Agreement, dated October 9, 2024 (“Second Amendment”);  
 
 WHEREAS, the Agreement is set to expire June 30, 2025; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to increase compensation in the amount of 
not to exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00), for the extended term of the 
Agreement, for total compensation in an amount not to exceed Seven Hundred Twenty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($725,000.00). 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually 
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement. 
 

1. Section 3, Compensation/Payment, is hereby amended to increase compensation 
in the amount of not to exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00), for the extended 
term of the Agreement, for total compensation in an amount not to exceed Seven Hundred 
Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($725,000.00). 
 

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties, which are 
not inconsistent with the terms of this Third Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect as 
if fully set forth herein.   




